FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

		City	of Vaughan	
		(County/District/Regional Municipal	lity/Town/City in which premises are situated)	,
		2141 Major Mackenzie	Drive West, Vaughan ON L6A 1T1	
	(s	treet address and city, town, etc., or, if the	ere is no street address, the location of the premises	;)
This is to ce	ertify that	the contract for the following improv	rement:	
T24-070 - V	aughan C	City Hall East Walkway, West Court	yard and Pedestrian Ramp Rehabilitation	
		(short descrip	otion of the improvement)	
to the above	e premise	s was substantially performed on	August 27,2024	
			(date substantially performed)	COV
Date certificate signed: August 27, 2024			John-Paul Zentena	COV
	Ü			Lii Raillillov,
				United Contracting Inc
(payment certifier where there is one)			(owner and contractor, where there	is no payment certifier)
		e Corporation of the City of Vaug		
Address for	service:	2141 Major Mackenzie Drive V		
Name of contractor:		United Contracting Inc.		
Address for service:		445 Edgeley Blvd., Unit #3, Va	ughan ON, L4K 4G1	
Name of pay	yment ce	rtifier (where applicable):		
Address:				
(Use A or B, w	vhichever is	s appropriate)		
☐ A. I	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
		,	e premises, a legal description of the premises, entifier numbers and addresses for the premises)	
	Office to v	which claim for lien must be given to	o preserve lien:	
		_	kenzie Drive, Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1	
	(if the lien	does not attach to the premises, the name	e and address of the person or body to whom the clai	m for lien must be given)